LOS ANGELES GENERAL MEDICAL CENTER POLICY

				Page 1	Of 1	1
Subject:		Original Issue Date:	10/29/90	Policy # 656		
FIRE LANE ACCESS		Supersedes:	7/12/16	Effective Date: 5/15/23		
Policy Owner(s): Administrator, F Executive Sponsor(s): Chief Ope	acilities Management rations Officer					
Departments	Reviewed & Approved by:		Approved	Approved by:		
Consulted: Facilities Management		Attending Staff Association Executive Committee		Chief Operations Officer		
Environment of Care Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department (LASD)	Senior Executive Officer		Chief Executive Officer			

PURPOSE

To enforce the fire code requirement to provide access for the Fire Department.

POLICY

The Los Angeles General Medical Center shall provide fire lanes for the facilities' parking lots, private roadways, and structures.

Fire lanes shall be maintained in an unobstructed manner. "No Parking" signs shall be posted as required.

Vehicles parked in violation will be cited and can be towed away at the owner's expense.

RESPONSIBILITY

All Employees

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department (LASD)

PROCEDURE DOCUMENTATION

LASD Policy and Procedures Manual and Los Angeles General LASD Station Orders

REFERENCES

California Vehicle Code 22500.1 Los Angeles City Fire Code 57.09.01 – 57.09.05

REVISION DATES

September 1, 1994; November 13, 1998; April 9, 2002; February 24, 2004; August 12, 2008; November 9, 2010; August 13, 2013; July 12, 2016, May 15, 2023